Diva Dance Fees

The fee structure below outlines the cost of classes for the 2022-2023 dance season. Fees can be paid in one or two payments.

- Cash or cheque can be made payable to "Diva Dance".
- Email transfers should be sent to payments@divadance.ca.
 - o The security question/answer should be: "What is my dancer's first name"
 - o (specify oldest/youngest if you have multiple dancers)

Discounts are calculated per dancer.

Late payments are subject to a late fee of \$25.00 per week.

Please note that these fees do not include costumes or competition entry costs. Costumes will be billed in October and competition entry fees will be billed in February.

One class: \$37.50/month for a total of \$300.00/season

Two classes: \$68.75/month for a total of \$550.00/season

Three classes: \$87.50/month for a total of \$700.00/season

Four classes: \$106.25/month for a total \$850.00/season

Five classes: \$125.00/month for a total of \$1000.00/season

Six classes: \$137.50/month for a total of \$1100.00/season

Seven classes: \$150.00/month for a total of \$1200.00/season

Eight classes: \$162.50/month for a total of \$1300.00/season

Nine classes: \$175.00/month for a total of \$1400.00/season

Ten classes: \$187.50/month for a total of \$1500.00/season

Eleven classes: \$200.00/month for a total of \$1600.00/season

Twelve classes: \$212.50/month for a total of \$1700.00/season

Class fees can be submitted in one or two payments on the following deadlines:

Payment #1 DUE: October 1st, 2022 Payment #2 DUE: January 15th, 2023

**The late fee will apply to all payments handed in after the deadlines.

Additional Costs to be paid throughout the season:

October:

Costumes: ~\$80.00 per class

Tights: ~\$15.00 each

Hairpiece: ~\$50.00 (optional for Diva Dolls)

February:

Competition: \$25.00/class per competition

(does not apply to Diva Dolls – they attend one competition for FREE)